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,-.., HAA5(4THQ)

• IIIIIIII
" ';jj REPORAa. 2 9 1[~ ~heck If New Address
tr

SPRING VALLEYWSC

QbliC Water System Water AnalYSO
PWSI 1660044 leA

PRESIDENT DATEITIME COLLECTED:

TCEQ SAMPLE 10 # 0329195

~
LillJ' ~lQW

Month Day Year
/0 : 01
Mllitllly Time

WATER SYSTEM 10 NO:

Name

KEN MAYS
Address 1
PO BOX 399

TX 766550000
SAMPLE: [1 Routine [ 1 Check ~ Quarterly (detect) [ 1 Priority [ 1 Emergency

SOURCE: [ ) Ground ¥tSurface [ I GUI [ 1 Blended [ ) New Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

Address 2
LORENA
City, Stata, Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

SPRING VALLEY WSC
[ 1 SOURCE: Source Name: _

Name

PO BOX 399

TX 766550000
KJ DISTRIBUTION: Location: Y(I 5' 7J~(b..·1f i,\
[ 1 ENTRY POINT(S): Plant: -:...P:..:la:.:n:..:t~ _

1

Address 1
LORENA
Address 2

(List each E.P. & corresponding TCEO ID 1# in this sample in the box below)
Ci ,Slale, Zip

FROM 1091
g32,91@51

TCEQ SAMPLE III • TCEQ SAMPlE 10 • TCEQ SAMPLE 10 • TCEQ SAMPlE 10 •

I I I I~
TCEQ SAMPLE Ip i!

Water analyses ere required by law (30 TAC 290). I acknowledge that the sampler
has been accompanied during sampling and that the semple has been collected from
the correct Iocaticn indicated on this form. Water systems are responsible for lab
fees.

SP~:S~S&(rx~Ld.-

WELL FLUSHING: JQ:aU

___ END

TURB _

Print ame

InstructlonolOt' -'" collection .nd oubmlulon .re _n.ble on requtSt lrom tho Public
DrIn1dng _ StclIon of tho T..... commission on Environmenlal Quality
(lJltp~lwww.tAq_.tll.us)

::~ji~1It.·:::::::::=================================d •
3c.

LAB NAME: _

DEe 1 5 2004 DATE REPORTED: DEe 2 8 700~DATE RECEIVED:

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM

1 [ l ALL MINERALS 10TPLASTIC 150.1,300.0 13 [ IVOC 2-40 mL GLASS 524.2
ct, F, 003, 804. pH, CondoT-P Alk. HC03, C03. TOS SM 2501B, SM 2520B & Field Blank

Ascorbic Acid, Hel. Iced, 14 Ooy Hold Time
Iced, 7 o.y Hold Time

1A [ l NITRATElNITRITE 100 mL PLASTIC 353.2, 300.0
14 [ l TRiHALOMETHANES 2-40 mL GLASS 502.2

Iced, 48 Hour Hold Time. < 0.2 mgIL chlorine
Sodium Thiosulfate, Iced, 14 o.y Hold Time

1C [ I NITRATE 100 mL PLASTIC 300.0

Iced, 14 Ooy Hold llme. ~ 0.2 mgIL chlorine
18 )(J HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GLASS 5522

2 [ I ALL METALS 10TPLASTIC 200.8.200.7, 245.1
Ammonium Chk>fide, Iced. 14 DiY Hold Time

(

No F.. 1dPreservation, 14 Ooy Hold TII1le
16 [ I RADIOCHEMICAL GRAB 1 GAL PLASTIC 900.0, 904.0903.1

2A [ I METALS 14 GROUP (ICP) 10TPLASTIC 200 8, 200.7 SM7500-UC
AI. Be, Be. Cr. Cu, Fe, Pb. Mn, Ni. No, Ag, zn. Co. Mg No Field PresclVotlon, 5 o.y Hold Time

No F"'1d PlOSIIVatlon, 14 Ooy Hold TII1le

[ J SINGLE METAL 10TPLASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1 16 [ l RADIOCHEMICAL COMPOSITE 900.0. 904.0903.1
AI, Sb. As, eo, Be. Cd. Cr, Cu. Fe, Pb, Mn, Hg, Ni. Ag. 11,zn SM7500-UC58, No, (H8rdnesa CO, Mgl No FieJd Preservation. 5 Day Hold Time

No Field PlOSIIVatlon, 14 Day Hold Time []10F4 [ )20F4 [ j30F 4 [ 140F4

[ I ONLY 1 GAL PLASTIC 10TPLASTIC 10TPLASTIC 10TPLASTIC

8 [ l SEMIVOLATILES (SOC6) 10TGLASS 525.2 [ lOTHER

Sodium SUlfrte,Hel. lce<l. 14 day Hold 11me r 1None r 1Sodium Sulfrte r I Sodium Thiosu~ate r 1Other.

I COMMENTS:L--- ~ ____'_ I
G~NROD-WarerSy&em .

W~
WHITE-Lab YELLOW -Sampler PINK· Contractor



o
~ 11I~w 49th Street

Austin TX 78756

o
Texas Department of State Health Services

Haloacetic Acids GC Results

Submitter Sample Number
TDH Sample Name
Method
Data File Name
QCFile
Sample Type

1550044
EP4-27143
552.2
12200022.0
C:\MSDCHEM\2\DATA\017P 1220\
Water

Regulated Compounds: Result:

Monochloroacetic acid
Dichloroacetic acid
Trichloroacetic acid
Monobromoacetic acid
Dibromoacetic acid
Total:

Monitor Compounds:

Bromochloroacetic acid
Dalapon

Comments:

Rev #5 9/04 HP6890N SNus1 0321 029

Date Collected
Date Extracted
Date Analyzed
Analyst
Dilution Factor
Concentration Units

3.5
24.1
10.3
<1.0

2.6
40.5

10.6
<1.0

Contact: Carl Hogberg

(512) 458·7552

12/10/2004
12/20/2004
12/21/20047:38
FBabazadeh
1
IJg/L

DEe 2 32004



,-, THM(4THQ)

;~. IIII1III
. REPOR,q.~ 2 9 2[ q Qheck If New Address

PWSI 1660044 lOA
Oblic Water System 'Water AnalYO

TCEQ SAMPLE 10 # 0329200

SPRING VALLEYWSC
Name

KEN MAYS PRESIDENT
Address 1

PO BOX 399
Address 2

LORENA TX 766550000
City, Slate, Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

SPRING VALLEY WSC
Name
PO BOX 399
Address 1
LORENA TX 766550000
Address 2

C· ,Stale, Zip

WATERSYSTEMIDNO: ~

DATEfTIME COLLECTED: lL&.J L!J.Gj ~
Month Day Year Military Time

SAMPLE: [1 Routine [ 1 Check 'M Quarterly (detect) [ 1 Priority [ 1 Emergency

SOURCE: [ 1Ground ~urface [ I GUI [ 1 Blended [ 1 New Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

10 : t!f

[ ] SOURCE: Source Name: _

~lil)PQ DISTRIBUTION: Location: _+_-''iI-:::-_-L,L~o:::.L:_~J-- _

[ ] ENTRY POINT(S): Plant: -'-P.:.;:la::.:n.:.;:t:....- _

1
(List each E.P. & corresponding TCEO /0 # in this sample in the box below)

FROM 1001,
03292,00,

TCEQ SAMPlE Ill. TCEQ SAMPLE III •

• TotalWaler analyses are required by law (30 TAC 290). I acknowIedQe that the sampler
has been lICCQIIlPlII1iedduring sampling and that the sample has been collected from
the • indicated on this form. Water systems are responsible for lab
fee

instructions lor umpIe collection and submission oro _liable on rsqusst lronlthe Public
Drinking Wsterllsctlon of the Tt_ commission on EnvironmtnlSl Quality
(1llIp~Iwww.lctq_.tx."'1

TCEQ SAMPLE 10 • TCEQ SAMPLE 10 , TCEQ SAMPLE 10 ,

REGION No:_9 C.HLORINE RESIDUAL:--<..:.:..-'G- ,

WELL FLUSHING: /0:0() START /0'·0 S

FILTRATES: START END AIR TEMP H20 TEMPJilt: TURB LAST RAINFAll

Signature (Sampling Technician)

/f (f!I keGfo"J
~me

DEC 1 5 2004
LAB NAME: --=:-=-=--:--:-~::_::__=_--------------
DATE RECEIVED: DATE REPORTED: DEC 2 1 2004

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM

1 [ ) AlL MINERAlS 10TPLASTIC 150.1,300.0 13 [ )VQC 2-40 mL GLASS 524.2
C1, F. N03,S04, pH, Cond. T·P A1k. HC03, C03, TOS SM 2501B, SM 2520B & Field Blank

AscorbIc Acld, HCI, Iced. 14Ooy Hold Time
Iced, 7 Day Hold Time

1A [ ) NITRATElNITRlTE 100 mL PLASTIC 353.2, 300.0
14 ~ TRlHAlOMETHANES 2-40 mL GLASS 502.2

Iced, 43 Hour Hold Time. < 0.2 mgIl. chlorine
SOdium Thiosulfate. Iced, 14Cay Hold Time

1C [ lNITRATE 100 mL PLASTIC 300.0

Iced, 14Day Hold TIme. ~ 0.2 mgIl. chlorine
18 [ IHALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-00 mL GLASS 552.2.

2 [ ) ALL METALS 10TPLASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1
Ammonium Ch_, Iced, 14Day Hold Time

No FIeld P~stIon, 14Coy Hold Time
16 [ J RADIOCHEMICAL GRAB 1 GAL PLASTIC 900.0, 904.0903.1

2A [ IMETALS 14 GROUP (ICP) 10TPLASTIC 200,8,200.7 SM7SQO.UC
AI, Be. Be, Cr, Cu, Ft. Pb, MR, NI, Na. "0, zn.Co. Mg No Field Preservation. 5 Day Hold Time

No FIeld P~atIon. 14 Day Hold Tome

[ ISINGLE METAl 10TPLASTIC 200.8.200.7,2451 16 [ IRADIOCHEMICAL COMPOSITE 900.0, 904.0 903.1~_~ __ ~~~~~_~~~nzn SM 7SQO.UC
sa. Na, (Hardness Co, Mgl No Field Preservation. 5 Day Hold Time

.J

No FleId P~ation, 14Day Hold Time []10F4 [ J20F4 [ )30F4 [ 140F4

[ ) ONLY 1 GAL PLASTIC lOT PLASTIC 10TPLASTIC 10TPLASTIC

8 [J SEMIVOLATILES (SOC6) 1 QTGLASS 525.2 [ IOTHER

SOdium Sulfrte, HCI, Iced, 14day Hold Tome I 1None I 1SOd,um Sulfrte r 1SOdium Thiosulfate I I other.

I COMMENTS:

•.3(.

YELLOW -Sampler PINK - Conlractor GOLDENROD-Wa~rS~emWHITE-Lab



1100 W. 49th Street
Austin, TX 78756

Submitter ID:
DSHS Lab ID:
Method:
Data File:
QC File:
Sample Type:

o o
Department of State Health Services

Trihalomethanes by GC-ELCD

1550044
EP04-27118
EPA 502.2 Rev. 2.1 (THM)
12160013.D
C:\MSDChem\ 1\DA TA\004G1216
Water

Compound: Result:

Chloroform
Bromodichloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
Bromoform'
Total THM's

27.6
18.5
8.7

< 2.0
54.8

COMMENTS:

Approval:Rev. 5 (9/~ Agilenl 6890N US10342116

DEe 2 0 2004

Date Collected:
Date Prepared:
Date Analyzed:
Analyst:
Dilution Factor:
Concentration Units:

Contact: Carl Hogberg
(512)458-7552

12/10/2004
12/16/2004
12/16/2004 15:44
J.Obare
1
1-'9/1



Kathleen Harnett White, Chairman 0
R.B. "Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner
Larry R. Soward, Commissioner
Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

1550044 ICA

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August 31, 2004

Subject: New Drinking Water Chemical Sampling Contractor

Dear Water System Official:

The TCEQ wishes to announce the selection of Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc. (previously known as Applied
Earth Sciences, Inc.) as the new contractor responsible for the collection of public drinking water chemical
compliance samples. Delta Environmental Consultants has extensive experience in the area of environmental
sampling and will be responsible for chemical sample collections beginning September 1, 2004, through August 31,
2007.

Our current contract with Texas Rural Water Association'(TRWA) expires on August 31, 2004. All sample
collections under the current contract with TRW A will be completed before that date.

In order to provide the new contractor with the most current contact information for your water system, we ask that
you fill out the reverse side of this letter with the name and phone number of the individual that should be contacted
to schedule sample collections. If the sample collection contact is different from the Responsible Official printed on
the back of this letter, please fax the completed form immediately to 512-239-6050.

Please note that a water system representative will be required to accompany the sampler during all sample
collections. This is to ensure that all samples are collected from the correct site(s) and to satisfy Homeland Security
requirements. No exceptions will be made. If the sampler is not accompanied by a water system representative, the
sampler will not collect samples, and as a result, your water system may incur a monitoring violation. Also, please
make sure that your Monitoring Plan is up-to-date and readily available at the time of sample collection. The
sampler may ask to review your Monitoring Plan to confirm your sample sites.

If you have any questions for the new contractor, you may contact the Program Manager, Eric W. Muehlberger,
P.G., or the Project Manager, Greg SengeImann, P.G., at 512-990-7467.

If you have any questions or concerns for the TCEQ, you may contact the Public Drinking Water Section at
512-239-4691.

Sincerely,

j

Buck Henderson, Manager
Public Drinking Water Section
Water Supply Division

------:-



Water Supply Divil
Public Drinking Water Section

·CD
I

TeXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Please complete and fax to: 512·239-6050 ..

SPRING VALLEY WSC
KEN MAYS
PO BOX 399
LORENA

1550044

76655 *TX

*This is the name and address of the responsible official for your system. If this is not correct, please cross out the
incorrect information and write in the correct information.

Chemical Sampling Contact Information: .
Please fill in the name, phone number, fax number and email address (if available) of the person that the
sampling contractor should contact to schedule your chemical compliance sample collection(s). Chemical
compliance samples include: minerals, metals, volatile and synthetic organic chemicals, radio-chemicals
and disinfection by-prodiJcts. If the sampling contact is different from the listed Responsible Official, then
please immediately fax the completed information to 512-239-6050. Thank you for your assistance.

[ ] Check here if Sampling Contact is the same as the responsible official printed above.
Name: _

Address Line 1: _

·Address Line 2: _
City: _ State: _ .Zip: _

E-mail: _Phone: _

Fax: -------------
••••••• 11 ••••••• 1 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••



lu/l+ '
Public Water System 0

Water Analysis PWS/1550044/C

TCEQSAMPLEID#: ~

REPORT TO: [l Check if New Address

SPRING VALLEY WSC
Name

Address 1

PO BOX 399
Address 2

LORENA. TX 16655
City, Slale, Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

Name

Address 1

Address 2

City, Slale, Zip

F~~O 10 11 I
~

TCEa SAMPlE 10 #

POE I I I 1'-'-' ;OE I I I r P~E 1'1 I I POE I I I I
LLLLLLLJ LLLLLLLJ LLLLLLLJ ULLLLlJ

TCEa SAMPLE 10 # TCEa SAMPLE 10 # TCEa SAMPLE 10 # TCEa SAMPLE ID #
(Composite 8amjlIes: 1Io1 each E.P. '" 00fT0SIl0l'ld1ng TCEa SAMPlE 1O.1n V1Is sample In lho box oboYII)

Waler analyses are required by law (30 TAC 290). I acknowledge that this Water
System wiN be billed for the testing performed per this requast and that the water
system is liable for an charges assoclated with this requesl

fk.1tX.!r£, ~-------
RtAi~ S'€- (/ --;LfA..d cl__

Print Name

REGION NO: 9 CHLORINE RESIDUAL --"------

d~
Instrudlons lot' sample collectlon soo submission .... avsllablo on request from 1ha
Publk: Drinl<lng Water Sectlon of 1ha T.... Commission on Envlronmenlal Qusllty

Login
Date: -~btt/lA
By:

LABORATORY USE ONLY 3~"3 'f
LAB No. 0 'to f /5"'3 - 00 (

LAB NAME: ~~:.J.~=--- ~..d.J.~=:"'-' -=~::
DATE RECEIVED: g-Ct,-o r OJ'<£) DATE REPORTED: -------

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM

1 [ ] ALL MINERALS 1 aT PlASTIC 150.1,300.0
C1. F. N03. 504. pH. Cond. T.p All<, HC03. C03. TOS SM 2501 B, SM 2520B

Iced. 7 Day Hold TIme

lA [ ] NITRATElNITRrre 100 mL PlASTIC 353.2, 300.0

Iced. 411~ Hold TIme. < 0.2 mgIL c:I1Iorina

lC [ ] NITRATE 100 mL PlASTIC 300.0

Iced. 14 Day Hold TIl11O, :>02 mgIL c:I1Iorina

2 [ ] ALL METALS 1 aT PlASTIC 200.8, 200.7, 245.1

No Field Prnervalion. 14 Day Hold Time

2A [] METALS 14 GROUP (ICP) 1 aT PlASTIC 200.8, 200.7
.....Be. Be, Cr, Cu. Fe, Pb, MR. NI,No, Ag, In. Co, Mg

No FIeld Prnervatlon. 14 Day Hold TIme

[ ] SINGLE METAL 1 aT PlASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1.....a ___ ~~~~~_~NI,~nln
So, No. (Hardnesa Co, Mg)

No Field PreSOMlIion. 14 Day Hold TIl110

[ ] ONLY

8 [I SEMIVOLATILES (SOCS) 1 aT GLASS 525.2

Sodl<m SUlfite. HCl, Iced, 14 day Hold TIme

I" [ ]VOC 2-40mLGLASS 524.2

IAsCOIl>lc Add. 00, Iced. 14 Day Hold TIme

14 XI TRIHALOMETHANES 2-40mLGLASS 502.2

Sodium ThlosulIate,lced. 14 Day Hold TIme

18 [ ] HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GLASS 552.2

Ammonium ChIoride,Iced. 14 Day Hold TIme

16 [ ) RADIOCHEMICAL GRAB 1 GAL PlASTIC 900.0, 1lO4.0, 905.0

903.1,901.1,900.0
No field Prele<vallon. 5 Day Hold TIme SM75OO-UC

16 [I RADIOCHEMICAL COMPOSITE 900.0, 1lO4.0, 905.0
903.1,901.1,906.0

No field PreSOMltlon. 5 Day Hold TIme SM7500-UC

[Il0F4 [ ]2OF4 [ 13OF4 [ 140F4
1 GAL PLASTIC 1 aT PlASTIC 1 aT PlASTIC 1 aT PlASTIC

[ ]OTHER _

[INone [] Sodium SUlfde [ ] Sodium ThlosulIala [] 0tIler: _

WHITE-Lab YELLOW· Sampler PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD· Water System



.....;..~.. 0
,.. LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services

o
Date: 24-Aug-04

CLIENT:
Lab Order:
Project:

Lab ID:
File No:

Spring Valley WSC
0408153
WS 1550044

0408153-001
32318

Client Sample ID: NA
445 Bubert Ln.

Collection Date: 8/4/2004 12:05:00 PM
Matrix: DRINKING WATER

TCEQ Sample ID #: 0329199

Analyses Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

E524.2 Analyst: KRD
21.6 1.0 IJglL 1 28296 8/13/200410:58:00 PM
20.8 1.0 1J9/L 1 28296 8/13/200410:58:00 PM
16.0 1.0 IJg/L 1 28296 8/131200410:58:00 PM
3.0 1.0 IJg/L 1 28296 8/1312004 10:58:00 PM

61.5 80 1.0 IJglL 1 28296 8/13/200410:58:00 PM

VOLATILES BY GCMS
Chloroform

Bromodichloromethane

Dibromochloromethane

Bromoform
Total Trihalomethanes

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 1 of2



.. , a
PWS!15500441C

Public Water System
Water Analysis

REPORT TO: [J Check if New Address
WATERSYSTEMIDNO: ~

(Required)SPRING VALLEY WSC
Name

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM:SPRING VALLEY WSC
Address 1

DATEfflME COLLECTED: ~ LL1...Z t2t6
Month Day Year

SAMPLE: p(Rouline [ 1Check ( ] Quarterly (detect) [ ) Priorily

SOU~und ( I SUrface [ 1 GUI~ended [ J New Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

po BOX 399 'I :'35Milllary Time
Address 2

LORENA, IX 76655
City. Slale, Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

Name

[) RAW; SOUrceName: _
Address 1

/ ~ .
Address 2

City. Stale. ZIp

Iacknowledge lhalthis Waler System will be baled for the testing perlotmed per FROM
this request and that the waler system is liable for all charges associated
with this request.

8v...ssell Ju.dd Inltruction for umpl. eolJecUon and .ubmllSJon Ire av.lUabl. on request from th.
PubUc Oflnklng Water S.ctlon of th. T.xas Natural Rllourc. Consarv.t1on Commln'onPfinlName

LAB NAME: Le2a ~ p C-
OATE RECEIVEDQ?U5'/t?i'C LO~ REPORTED: ...:...-_

LABORATORY USE ONLY :3f)
LABNO.~Qd- a3l- 0':&

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM Date...tlll lJ.!nt/ Bv;~·
13 [ JVOC 2-40 mL GLASS 524.2

_cAddo HCI.l<ed.14DayHold Tun.

14 ~ TRIHALOMETHANES 2-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

SoO~Th~~.~14Day~T~

[IMTHM - Potonlial 3-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

No Flelcl PIllse",alion.7 DayHold Time

18 [ J HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GLASS 552.2

AmmcMltn ChJoride.lced.14DayHold Tme

4 (J INSECTICIDES (SOC1) 1 QTGLASS 505

Sodlum Thiosulfate,Iced. 7 cay Hold rom.

e [ J HERBICIDES (SOC3) 500mL GLASS 515.1

8<xJ;umThiosulfate.Iced. 14Doy Hold TJrne

.....
8 IJ SEMIVOLATILES (SOC5) 10TGLASS 525.2

Sodium SlJIfj~. HCI.I<;ed. 14dayHold Tome

1 I J ALL MINERALS 1 OT PLASTIC
CI. F. 003. 504. pH.Con<J.T·PAlk. HC03, C03. TD5

I<ed.7 DayHold Tim.

150.1. 300.0
SM 2501 B. SM 2520B

1A [ J NITRATE/NITRITE 100 mL PLASTIC 353.2.300.0

Icod. -4& Hoor Held Timo

100 mL PLASTIC 300.01C [ J NITRATE

Iced. 14DayHold rom.

2 [ J ALL METALS 1 aT PLASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1

No Fte!d PreservatIOn. 1.01Day HoJd Time

2A [ J METALS 14 GROUP (ICP) lOT PLASTIC 200.8.200.7
foJ. Be. Ba.Cr. cu. Fe.Pb.Mo. N,. Na. Ag. Zo. Ca. Mg

No FieJd Preservation. 14 Day HokI Time

(ISINGLE METAL lOT PLASTIC 200.8,200.7.245.1
foJ. Sb.I>£.B•• Be. Cd.Cr, Cu.Fe.Pb. Mn. Hg.Ni. Ag. n. Zo
Sa. /Ia. (Hardnessca. Mg)

No FieldPtesllfValion.14DayHoldTim.

[ J ONLY

16 (IRADIOCHEMICAL 1 GAL PLASTIC 900.0, 804.0903.1
SM 7SQO.UC

No Field Pr8S8fYalioo. 5 Oa I Hold Time

I" 10TPLASnC{IASBESTOS IJOTHER _

ked• .0(.8 Hour Hold Tima

WHITE-Lab YELLOW - Sampler PINK· TRWA GOLDENROD· Water Syslem



..• o o
LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 27-Feb-04

CLIENT:
Lab Order:
Project:

LabID:

Spring Valley WSC
0402231
WS 1550044

0402231-002

File No: 28379
Client Sample ID: NA

1- BubertLn

Collection Date: 2/17/200411:35:00 AM
Matrix: DRINKING WATER

VOLATILES BY GeMS
Chloroform

Bromodichloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
Bromoform

Total Trihalomethanes

Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

E524.2 Analyst: JP
5.9 0 1.0 pglL 24258 2118/2004 9:30:00 PM

8.9 0 1.0 pglL 24258 2118/2004 9:30:00 PM
8.3 0 1.0 pglL 24258 2118/2004 9:30:00 PM

4.0 0 1.0 pglL 24258 2118/2004 9:30:00 PM

27.1 80 1.0 pglL 24258 2118/2004 9:30:00 PM

Analyses

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 2 of3



REPORT TO: [1 Check if New Address

SPRING VALLEY WSC
Name

Address 1

PO BOX 399
Address 2

LORENA, TX 76655
City. Slale, Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

Name

Address 1

Address 2

City, Stale, Zip

Public Water System
Water Analysis

WATER SYSTEM 10 NO: ~
(Required)

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM:SPRING VALLEY WSC

DATEfTlME COLLECTED: @. I 11'71 4:2J11
Month ~ Year

SAMPLE: )4:Bouline [ 1Check [ 1Quarterly (detect) [ 1 Priority

SOU~GrOUnd [ 1Surface [ 1GUI~lended [ 1New Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

/1 ;35
MilitaryTime

[] RAW; Source Name: _

"' DISTRIBUTION; Location:

I acknow1edgethat this Waler System will be billed lor the testing perfonned per FROM
this request and that the water system is liable lor all charges associated
with this request.

[1 ENTRY POINT(S); (List each E.P. in this sample)

~ UlJ UlJ UlJ UlJ
h5

Busse (I
Print Name

LABORATORY USE ONLY .;2.~.304
LAB No. ~ oa.?-3 \~003

tnstruetlO" for sampJe collection and submlsslon are available on request from the
Public Drinking Water SectIon of the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission

~BNAME: . L(1~ ~J plFea 2 7 200%
DATE RECEIVED: iAitS!o; ;(J{J() ~ORTED: _

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORMr--------------------, r---------=.::::.=====~~=d:.:l.:d~===l'---
1 (J ALL MINERALS 1 aT PLASTIC

cr, F. N03. 504, pH, C<>nd, T.p AII<. HC03. C03. TOS

Iced. 7 Day Hold Time

1A ( JNITRATE/NITRITE

150.1,300.0
SM 2501B, SM 25208

Iced. 48 Hour Hold Time

100 mL PLASTIC 353.2,300.0

lC ( J NITRATE 100 mL PLASTIC 300.0

2OO.E200.7,245.1

900.0, 804.0 903.1
SM75OO-UC

13 [JVOC 2-40 mL GLASS 524.2

Ascorbic At::id. HCI, Iced, 14 Day Hold Time

14 (JTRIHALOMETHANES 2-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 5242

L-I-----..,1-6-I-J,MER ICIDES (SOl 3) 500 mL GLASS

TCEQ . CENTRAU F!L: ~'..}I,.}~tn-.14 Day Hold Tone~::==:::~=======:=:~::=::=====~~~~~_-=-~-1-8-(_).SEMI\tOl,A:I:Il.Q$.l OC5)

2OO.8'R~?i - C Erll'J~~~f'S(HAA) 2-60 mL GLASSIt- I " fed. 14 Day Hold ToneI.z. l~""""
200.8 200.7 . .----,

4 (J INS! TICIDES (S ~1) 1 aT GLASS

MAY 2 8 2004 Socf.. Thiosullate, Ice ,7 Day Hold Tone

Iced, 14 OayHokl Time

Sodium ThiosuIIal •• Iced, 14 Day Hold Tone

( J MTHM - Potential 3-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

2 (J ALL METALS 1 aT PLASTIC

No F'1OklPreservation, 7 Day Hold TIm.

505

No Field Preservalion. 14 Day Hold Time

2A (J METALS 14 GROUP (ICP) 1 aT PLASTIC
!'J, Be. Sa, Cr. Cu. Fe, Pb. Mo. Nl. No, Ag, In, ca, Mg

No F'1OklPreseMltion, 14 Day Hold Tll11e

( JSINGLE METAL' 1 aT PLASTIC
I>J, Sb. As, Sa, Be, Cd. Cr. cu. Fe. Pb, Mo. Hg. Ni, Ag. T1, In
So. No. (Hardness ca. Mg)

No F'1OklPreservation, 14 Day Hold TIl11'

[ J ONLY

552.2

16 (J RADIOCHEMICAL 1 GAL PLASTIC

515.1

1 aT GLASS 525.2

No F'1OklPreservation,S Day Hold Tim.
Sodium SUIf"~.,HCI,Iced. 14 day Hold Tone

( JASBESTOS lOT PLASTIC

Iced. 48 Hour Hold Tone

WHITE-Lab YELLOW - Sampler

( JOTHER _

PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD - Waler System

I



• ,0 0,.

LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 27-Feb-04
_._"

CLIENT: Spring Valley WSC Client Sample ID: NA
Lab Order: 0402231 File No: 28379 1-BubertLn
Project: WS 1550044 Collection Date: 2/17/200411:35:00 AM

Lab ID: 0402231-003 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

METHYL DERIVATIVES-HALOACETIC E552.2 Analyst: MJS
Chloroacelic acid NO 0 5.0 pglL 1 24290 2124/2004 9:23:00 PM
Oichloroaceticacid 10.2 0 5.0 pglL 1 24290 2124/2004 9:23:00 PM
Trichloroaceticacid NO 0 5.0 pglL 1 24290 2124/2004 9:23:00 PM
Bromoacetic acid NO 0 5.0 pglL 1 24290 2124/2004 9:23:00 PM
Oibromoaceticacid 7.2 0 5.0 pg/L 1 24290 2124/2004 9:23:00 PM
Total Regulated HaloaceticAcids 17.4 60 15.0 pglL 1 24290 2124/2004 9:23:00 PM
Bromochloroacelicacid 8.6 0 5.0 pglL 1 24290 2124/2004 9:23:00 PM

Page'3 on

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit



o Public Water System 0
Water Analysis PWS/1550044/C

TeEQ SAMPLE ID#:

REPORT TO: [J Check if New Address

SpRING VALLEY wse
Name

Address 1

PQBOX399
Address 2

LORENA. IX 76655
City, Slale, Zip

BILL TO: (If other than"above)

. Name

Address 1

Address 2

City, Slale, Zip

~ ~ LLLLlJ--lJ U-LLLLLJ
TCEO SAMPLE 10 # TCEO SAMPLE 10 # TCEO SAMPLE 10 # TCEO SAMPLE 10 #

(Composne samples: Listeach E,P, & corresponding TCEQ SAMPLE 10 N In this sample In the box above)

me

LABORATORY USE ONLY a-q5 YJ~ LAB NAME: k@(J:' ~ eit
LAB No. 01.£ 0 h Q rpS--eo ";}....DATE RECEIVED: 5}tk ~ ()gl~REPORTED: LOe.IN RE'IfIEW

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FOlWlte: ~ (J IOlf By: f?/7
1 [ I AlL MINERALS 1 aT PLASTIC 150.1,300.0 13 [ IVOC 2-40 mL GLASS 524.2

CI, F.N03, 504, pH, Cond, T·PA1k, HC03, C03, TD5 SM 25018, SM 25208
Asco<bIc AcId, HCl,Iced, 14 Day Hold r""e

Iced, 7 Day Hold r""e

lA [ ) NITRATEINITRITE 100 mL PLASTIC 353.2, 300.0
14 [ I TRIHALOMETHANES 2-40 mL GLASS 502.2

Iced, 48 Hour Hold TIme. < 02 mgIL chlorine
SodiumThIosuWate,Iced, 14 Day Hold Time

lC [ ) NITRATE 100 mL PLASTIC 300,0

Iced, 14 Day Hold Time,..0.2 mgIL chlorine
18 )Q HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GlASS 552.2

200.8, 200.7, 245.1
Ammonium ChIoride,Iced. 14 Day Hold r""e

2 [ ) AlL METAlS 1 aT PLASTIC

No FieldPreservatloo.14 Day Hold Time
16 [ ) RADIOCHEMICAL GRAB 1 GAL PLASTIC 900.0, 904.0. 905.0

2A [ ) METAlS 14 GROUP (ICP) 1 aT PLASTIC 200.8,200.7 903.1, 901.1, 906.0Al, 88, Bo, Cr. Cu,Fe,Pb. Mn, NI, No, ArI, zn,Co,Mg No FieldI'resefvatlon,5 Day Hold TIme SM7500-UC
No FlOldPntsllMltloo,14 Day Hold Time

[ ) SINGLE METAL 1 aT PLASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1 16 [) RADIOCHEMICAL COMPOSITE 900.0, 904.0, 905.0~. ___ ~~~~~_*~_nzn
903.1, 901.1, 906.0sa, Na, (Hanlnesa Co, Mg)

No FieldPresllMltlon,5 Day Hold Time SM7500-UC
No FieldPreservetlon,14 Day Hold TIme

[Il0F4 [ )20F4 [ )30F4 [ 140F4
1 GAL PLASTIC 1 aT PLASTIC 1 aT PlASTIC 1 aT PLASTIC

[ ) ONLY

8 [) SEMIVOlATILES (SOC5) 1 aT GLASS 525.2 [ I OTHER

SodIum SuIflte,HCl.Iced, 14 dayHold TIme [ ) None [) Sodium5ulme r) SodiumThIosuWate[ ) Other.

~p 0 0 1

~
TCEO SAMPLE 10 #

POE

Waler analyses are required by law (30 TAC 290). I acknowledge that this Waler
System wiUbe billed for the lesting perfonned per this request and that the water
syslem Is liable for all charges associated with this request.

Print Na

WHITE-Lab YELLOW - Sampler

WATERSYSTEMIDNO: ~

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: SPRING VALLEY WSC

DAIEITIMECOLLECTED: ~ QOEJ ~ if) :3f
Month Day Year MUilaryTIme

SAMPL~Dutine [ IQuarterly (detect) [ I Priority {2.WK} [ I Emergency {24/48-HR}

so~~ound [ I Surface [ ) G~nded [ INew Source .

SAMPLING LOCATION: [J RAW:

Site: r /r} • 4~ ~
D(DISTRIBUTION: Location: # (jia.}U;r-~e J.

. /'
[J ENTRY POINT(S): Tap Location: ""'1 _

PlantPlant: _

POE POEPOE

CHLORINE RESIDUAL --+-1-----1'----

InltructJonl for lampl. collection and lubmlulon are avaUabl. on ... quast from the
Public DrInking Water Section of thl Texas Commlllion on Environmental Quality

PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD - Wafer System



... - ~.~ '." o o..

LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 13-May-04

CLIENT:
Lab Order:
Project:
LabID:

Spring Valley WSC
0405065
WS 1550044
0405065-002

File No: 29572
Client Sample ID: NA

#1 445 BubertLane
Collection Date: 5/3/2004 10:35:00 AM

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

METHYL DERIVATIVES-HALOACETIC
Chloroacetic acid

Dichloroacetic acid

Trichloroacetic acid

Bromoacetic acid

Dibromoacetic acid

Total Regulated Haloacetic Acids

Bromochloroacetic acid

Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

E552.2 Analyst: MJS
16.4 5.0 ~g/L 25963 5/11/20047:25:00 PM
13.3 5.0 ~g/L 25963 5/11/2004 7:25:00 PM
5.3 5.0 ~glL 25963 5/11/2004 7:25:00 PM
ND 5.0 ~g/L 25963 5/11/2004 7:25:00 PM
9.7 5.0 ~g/L 25963 5/11/2004 7:25:00 PM

44.7 60 5.0 ~g/L 25963 5/11/2004 7:25:00 PM
10.7 5.0 ~g/L 25963 5/11/2004 7:25:00 PM

Analyses

JUN 8 2004

RECEIVED
r --------.,

TCEQ . CENTRAL FILE ROOM

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 2 of2



Public ~ystem G)
Water Analysis PWS/1550044/C

TCEQ SAMPLE 10#:

REPORT TO: [1 Check if New Address

WATER SYSTEM ID NO: ~

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: SPRING VALLEY WSC

DATEITIME COLLECTED: ~ ~ ~
Month Day Year

La :~5
MililaryTIme

SpRING YAI I ey wse
Name

Address 1

PO BOX 399

City, State, Zip
LORENA, IX 76655

SAMPLE:~utine [ 1 Quarterly (detect) [ 1 Priority {2-WK} [ 1 Emergency {24/48-HR}

sou~und [ 1 Surface [ 1 G~lended [ 1 New Source .

SAMPLING LOCATION: [1 RAW:

Site: • 79 '1:':t '5
D( DISTRIBUTION: Location: Ji/ (DctU't3eT24l1IG)
[1 ENTRY POINT(S): Tap Location: ....1 _

Address 2

BILL TO: (If other than above)

Name

Address 1

Address 2 Plant: :....:..:::.:.::-=- _Plant
City, Slate, Zip

001

~
TCEO SAMPLE 10 #

POE POE POE POE

LlLLLLLJ LlLLLLLJ LlLLLLLJ LLLllJ--lJ
TCEO SAMPLE 10 # TCEO SAMPLE 10 # TCEO SAMPLE 10 # TCEO SAMPLE 10 #

(Compos"e Samples: llsleach E.P. & corresponding TCEQ SAMPlE 10 ~ In this sample In tha box abova)

Water analyses are required by law (30 TAC 290). I acknowfedge that this Water
System wfll be billed for the testing performed per this request and that the water
system Is liable for all charges associated with this request.

CHLORINE RESIDUAL _ ...........:..-..:..... _

~~..c~.><;..;:=:...-------

fl'tA-S S E. (I Ytr-dd Inl tlon. for lampl. colJectlon and lubmlilion are available on requ.st from UMI
Public Drinking Water sectJon of the T.xal Commission on Envlronm.ntal Quality

Print Name

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM ·IN REVIEW

1

13 [I voc . uate: ttl~~P:!sBY:;24.lJI7. L
AscorbicAcid HCI Iced 1LDlvHoIdTlme L

LABORATORY USE ONLY ;;).q ij'7"V LAB NAME: L,..e.e& ~ (}1!

LAB No. oLfo£O{PS- --t3D, DATE RECEIVED: ~ n~Oc::DtI.JREPORTED: _

1 [ J ALL MINERALS 10TPlASTIC 150.1,300.0
Cl, F, 003, 504, pH, Cond, ToP A1k, HC03, C03, TDS SM 2501B, SM 2520B

Iced, 7 Day Hold Time

1A [ ) NITRATEINITRITE 100 mL PLASTIC 353.2, 300.0

Iced. -48 Hour Hold T."., < 0.2 mgll chlorina

lG[ ) NITRATE 100 mL PLASTIC 300.0

Iced, 14 Oay Hold T,,"e, :>0.2 mgIl chlorine

2 [ 1ALL METALS 10TPLASTIC 200.8, 200.7, 245.1

No Field PtaseMItlon, 14 Oay Hold Time

2A [ 1METALS 14 GROUP (ICP} 1 OT PLASTIC 200.8, 200.7
/lJ, Be, sa, Cr, Cu, Fe, Pb, Mo, NI,Ne, Ag, Zn,Ca, Mg

No Field Pt8seMItIon, 14 oay Hold Time

[ ) SINGLE METAL 10TPLASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1~ ____ ~~~~~_~NI,~nZn
80, Na, (Hardness Ca, Mg)

No Field PtaseMItlon, 14 Day Hold Time

[ ) ONLY

8 [) SEMIVOLATILES (SOC5} 10TGLASS 525.2

SodIum SuIllIo, HCl, !cod, 14 day Hold Tlme

14 ~ TRIHALOMETHANES 2-40 mL GLASS 502.2

Sodium Thlosuffate,lced, 14 Oay Hold Time

18 [ ) HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GLASS 552.2

Ammonium ChIorida, Iced, 14 oay Hold Time

16 [ ) RADIOCHEMICAL GRAB 1 GAL PLASTIC 900,0, 004.0, 905.0
903.1,901,1,906.0

No Field PresetValion, 5 Day Hold Time SM7500-UC

16 [I RADIOCHEMICAL COMPOSITE .. 900.0, 004.0, 905.0
903.1, 901.1, 906.0

No FIeld PreSeMllion, 5 oay Hold Time SM7500-UC

[Il0F4 [ 120F4 [ )30F4 [ )40F4
1 GAL PLASTIC 10TPLASTIC 10TPLASTIC 10TPLASTIC

[ IOTHER _

[ ) None [) SodIum SuIfIta [ 1Sodium ThloBtMete [I Othar: _

WHITE·Lllb YELLOW· Sampler PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD - Wllter System



\. o o
Final Analysis Report

LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 13-May-04

CLIENT:
Lab Order:
Project:

LabID:

Spring Valley WSC
0405065
WS 1550044

0405065-001

Client Sample ID: NA
File No: 29572 #1 445 Bubert Lane

Collection Date: 5/3/200410:35:00 AM
Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

E524.2 Analyst: CO
12.7 1.0 IJg/L 25875 5/6/20042:19:00 PM
16.5 1.0 IJg/L 25875 5/6/20042:19:00 PM
14.3 1.0 IJg/L 25875 5/6/20042:19:00 PM
3.5 1.0 IJg/L 25875 5/6/20042:19:00 PM

47.0 80 1.0 IJg/L 25875 5/6/20042:19:00 PM

Analyses

VOLATILES BY GCMS
Chloroform
Bromodichloromethane

Dibromochloromethane

Bromoform
Total Trihalomethanes

RECEIVED
r

\ JUN 8 2004

lCEQ • CENTRAL FiLE ROOM

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 1 of2



Page 30 <:>**COpy - Central Office **

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BUREAU OF LABORATORIES
WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

Submitter Identification Number: 1550044

SPRING VALLEY WSC

PO BOX 399
LORENA, TX 76655-0000

Laboratory Number:
Sample Type:
Sample Source:
Entry Points:
Collector Remarks:

EP403914

LKL 2
001

Constituent Name

Date Collected:
Date Received:
Date Reported:

Result Units +/-

0.0329 mg/l
< 0.0020 mg/l

0.0511 mg/l
< 0.0010 mgll

46.60 mg/l
< 0.0100 mg/l

0.0578 mgll
< 0.010 mg/l
< 0.0010 mgll

8.90 mg/l
< 0.0020 mg/l
< 0.0004 mg/l

0.0015 mgll
< 0.0030 mg/l
< 0.0100 mg/l

18.40 mg/l
< 0.0030 mgll
< 0.0010 mgll
< 0.0010 mgll

0.0148 mgll
153. mg/l

Aluminum
Arsenic
Barium
Cadmium
Calcium
Chromium
Copper
Iron
Lead
Magnesium
Manganese
Mercury
Nickel
Selenium
Silver
Sodium
Antimony
Beryllium
Thallium
Zinc
Total Hardness as CaC03

PWS / 1550044 / CA
District - 9 MCLENNAN

02/17/2004
02/20/2004
03/10/2004



REPORT TO: [J Check if New Address

Public Water systemO
Water Analysis

SPRING VALLEY WSC
Name

Address 1

po BOX 399
Address 2

LORENA, IX 76655
City. Slate. Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

Name

Address 1

Address 2

City. Slate. Zip

PWS!1550044/C

WATER SYSTEM 10 NO: ~
(Required)

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: SPRINGVALLEYWSC

DATEfTIME COLLECTED: ~ tl.J2J t2fz1
Monlh Day Year

SAMPLE: ;(ROUtine [ ICheck [ IQuarterly (detect) [ I Priority

SOU~und [ ISurface [ IGUI~ended [ INew Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

'I :'35Mililary Time

[J RAW; Source Name: _

/ ~ .

I acknowledge thai this Waler System win be bined for Ihe testing performed per FROM l...Ql..QljJ
lhis requesl and thallhe water system is liable for a" charges associated
with this request.

(iCA-sse!!
Print Name

LLLJ LLLJ LLLJ LUJ
l5CHLORINE RESIDUAL_-"-",,,,---,=- __

Instruction for sample collection and submission are available on request from the
Public Drinking Water Section of the Texas Natural Resourn Conservation Commission

LAB NAME: LA?'; ~ p e-
DATE RECEIVEDU»yOf L(J~ REPORTEJ-=E=.B _2 7 200\

150.1,300.0
SM 2501B, SM 2520B

Iced. 48 Hoof Hold Time

100 mL PLASTIC 353.2,300.0

200.6, 200.7, 245.1

200.6,200.7

200.6,200.7,245.1

900.0, 604.0 903.1
SM7500-UC

YELLOW - Sampler

LABORATORY USE ONLY :3 f)

LAB No. ~ D~ a3\-Q(l)..

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE C

1 [) ALL MINERALS 1 QT PLASTIC
Ct. F. 003. 504, pH. Cond. T·P All<, HC03. C03. TDS

Iced. 7 O.y Hold Time

1A [ ) NITRATEINITRITE

1C [ ) NITRATE 100 mL PLASTIC 300.0

ONTAINERS AND FORM Date.4( l ~ Inti BY:.~·
13 [ )VOC 2-40 mL GLASS 524.2

As<:croIc Add. HCI,Iced, 14 Day Hold T....

14 Xl TRIHAlOMETHANES 2-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

So6um ThlosuIfate. Iced, 14 O.y Hold T....

[IMTHM - PolentiaI 3-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

No FleId Preservalion, 7 Day Hold TimeIced. 14 O.y Hold Time

2 [) ALL METALS 1 QTPLASTIC

No Field Preservation, 14 Day Hold Time

2A [I METALS 14 GROUP (ICP) 1 QT PLASTIC
1>J, Be. ea. Cr. Cu, Fe. Pb, Mn, Nl, N•• Ag, zn. ca. Mg

No Field PreSOfV.lion. 14 Day Hold Time

[ ) SINGLE METAL 1 QT PLASTIC
1>J. Sb, As. ea. Be. Cd. Cr, Cu. Fe. Pb, Mn. Hg, Nl. Ag, 11. zn
So. N•• (Hardness ca. Mg)

No Foeid Preserr.llion. 14 Day Hold Tme

[) ONLY

552.216 [I HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GLASS

Ammonium ChIoride,Iced, 14 o.y Hold Time

1 QTGLASS 5054 [) INSECTICIDES (SOC1)

So6um Thiosulf .... Iced. 7 Day Hold Tone

SOOmLGLASS 515.16 [) HERBICIDES (S0C3)

So6um ThiosuIf.te,Iced, 14 Day Hold Tone

1 QTGLASS 525.2
16 [I RADIOCHEMICAL 1 GAL PLASTIC

6 [) SEMIVOLATILES (SOC5)

So<foumSulfrte, HCI.Iced. 14 day Hold T"""
No Field Preserr.llion, 5 o.y Hold Tone

17 [) ASBESTOS 1QTPLASTIC

PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD· Waler System

Iced. 48 Hoof Hold TlIl1e

WHITE-Lab

I[ )OTHER _



o o
LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services

=====~======== ..- :===
Date: 27-Feb·04

CLIENT:
Lab Order:
Project:
Lab ID:

Spring Valley WSC
0402231
WS 1550044

0402231-002

File No: 28379
Client Sample ID: NA

1- Bubert Ln
Collection Date: 2/17/200411:35:00 AM

Matrix: DRINKING WATER
...._._._--_._----

VOLATILES BY GeMS .
Chloroform

Bromodichloromethane

Dibromochloromethane
Bromoform

Total Trihalomethanes

Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

E524.2 Analyst: JP
5.9 0 1.0 pglL 1 24258 211812004 9:30:00 PM
8.9 0 1.0 pglL 1 24258 211812004 9:30:00 PM
8.3 0 1.0 pglL 1 24258 211812004 9:30:00 PM
4.0 0 1.0 pglL 1 24258 211812004 9:30:00 PM

27.1 80 1.0 pglL 1 24258 211812004 9:30:00 PM

Analyses

._-----------_ .._. __ .._----------
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recoveryoutside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

NO Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 2 of3



.'
ir"'i
~
~N03TCEQ

o Lc-I!--+
Public Water SysQ

Water Analysis PWS/1550044/C

TCEQ SAMPLE 10#:

REPORT TO; [1 Check if New Address
WATER SYSTEM 10 NO: ~

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: SPRING VALLEY WSC

DATEITIME COLLECTED: ~ Il!jjJ ~ Glrca~/;m?

SAMPLE:~ouline [ 1 Quarterly (detect) [ 1 Priority {2-WK} [ I Emergency {24/48.HR}

SOU~»f'GrOUnd [ I Surface [ 1 GUI~lended [ 1 New Source

SAMPLING LOCATION: [1 RAW:

SPRING VALLEY wse
Name

Address 1

PO BOX 399
Address 2

City. Stale, Zip
LORENA, IX 76655

BILL TO: (If other than above) Site: _

Name [1 DISTRIBUTION: Location: _

j)(ENTRY POINT(S): Tap Location:1."""'-l.f.<l3,;,t-P'-ML:.J... _Address 1

Address 2 Plant: Plant

City, State, Zip

POE 001

~
TCEa SAMPLE 10#

POE POE POE POE

LULL.LLJ LULL.LLJ LUilUJ LLLLLLLJ
TCEa SAMPLE 10# TCEa SAMPLE 10# TCEa SAMPLE 10# TCEQ SAMPLE 10#

(ComPO,"eSamples:ListeachEP. & correspondingTCEQSAMPLE10 # in thIS semplein !he boJ< obovej

CHLORINE RESIDUAL --''''''''''''''--/- _cZ/•
Water analyses are required by law (30 TAC 290). I acknowledge that this Water
System will be billed for the testing performed per this requesl and that the water
system is liable for all charges associated with this requesL

Print Name
{fU.5Se.. II dv..dd Instru~ions for sampl. collection and sUbmlulon are avallabl. on request from the

Public Drinking Water S.ction of th, T.xas Commission on Environm.ntal ~Itty

{)'(317 t ",·fJ~t:J ...c:... f) ~e-
LABORATORY USE ONLY LAB NAME: r >

LABNO.~Od.-::L6 1-0 \ DATE RECEIVE~g,.1oy Laii2 -G.ATE ~ORTED:
LOG-INREVIEW

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM Date"") I ~ J_ rl By:~
1 I IALL MINERALS 10TPLASTIC 150.1,300.0 13 ( JVOC 2-40 mL GlASS 524.2

CI.F.N03.504. pH. Cond. T·PAl1(. HC03.C03.TDS SM 25018. SM 25208
AacOlbic Acid. HCl.k:ed. 14 DayHoldTime

Iced. 7 DayHold Tome

lA ( I NITRATElNITRITE 100 mL PLASTIC 353.2. 300.0
14 I I TRIHALOMETHANES 2-40 mL GLASS 502.2

Iced. 48 HourHold Time.< 0.2 mgIL chlorine

lC~TRATE 100 mL PLASTIC
SodiumThiosulfate.Iced.14 DayHoldTome

300.0

lcod. 14 DayHold Time.:.0,2 mgILc:hlorltle
18 [ IHALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GlASS 552.2

200,8,200.7.245.1
AmmoniumChloride,Iced. 14 DayHold r""a

2 [ JALL METALS 1 aT PLASTIC

No FlaldI'reservalion.14 DayHold .. me
900.0,904.0.905.016 [J RADIOCHEMICAL GRAB 1 GAL PLASTIC

2A I IMETALS 14 GROUP (iCP) 1 aT PLASTIC 200.8, 200.7 903.1,901.1.906.0
i'J, Be.ea. Cr. Cu,Fe.Pb. Mn. Ni.Na.Ag. Zn.Ca,Mg NoFI8klPreservalion.5DeyHold Time SM7500-UC
No Field Pres8Mlltion. 14 Oay Hokt Timo

I JSINGLE METAL 1 OT PLASTIC 200.8,200.7.245.1 16 I I RADIOCHEMICAL COMPOSITE 900.0. ~O. 005.0i'J,._ .. ~~~~~~~~.nZn 003.1.001.1,906.0
So, Na.(HardnessCa.Mg)

No field Pr.servalion.5DayHoldTime SM7500-UC
No Field Preservation. 14 DoilYHokt Time

[ 11 OF4 I J20F4 [ 13OF4 [ 140F4
1 GAL PLASTIC 1 aT PLASTIC 10TPLASTIC 1 QTPLASTIC

[ J ONLY

8 [ISEMIVOLATILES (SOC5) 1 QTGLASS 525,2 I IOTHER

SOdiUmSUlfite,HCLIced. 14 dayHoldTime [INone [I SodiumSU1f4.[ I SodiumThiosulfateI I Diher.

WHITE-Leb YELLOW - Sampler PINK- TRWA GOLDENROD· Weter System
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Final Analysis Report

LeRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 27-Feb-04

CLIENT:
Lab Order:
Project:

LabID:

Spring Valley WSC
0402231
WS 1550044

0402231-001

Client Sample ID: 001
File No: 28379

Collection Date: 2/17/200411:15:00 AM
Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF Batch ID Date Analyzed

ANIONS BY ION CHROMATOGRAPHY
Nitrogen, Nitrate (As N) 0.32

. E300
10 0.01 mglL

Analyst: WR
24274 2123/20049:14:49 PM

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

NO Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 1 of3



" ~~~~..• !
TCEQ N03

o Public Water System~
Water Analysis U1550044/C

TCEQ SAMPLE ID#:

REPORT TO: [] Check if New Address

WATER SYSTEM 10 NO: ~

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: SPRING VALLEY ViSe

DATEffIME COLLECTED: ~ Il51J ~ £~a~/j
Monlh Day Year

SAMPLE~outine [ ) Quarterly (detect) [ l Priority {2.WK} [ l Emergency (24148-HR}

SO~~frGround [ l Surface [ l GUI~lended [ l New Source

SAMPLING LOCATION: [] RAW:

SpRING VALLEY WSC
Name

Address 1

PO BOX 399
Address 2

LORENA, IX 76655
City, Slale, Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)
Site:

Name [] DISTRIBUTION: Localion: _

0{ENTRY POINT(S): Tap Location:",",l~\ ",",l3iOo'-'P,-,M~ _Address 1

Address 2 Plant: -=--=..=.:..:.=.... _Plant

City. Slate, Zip

(C<lmpos.e Samples: Lis' ead1 E.P. & correspondmg TCEO SAMPLE 10 _ onII1is sample in lhe box abaYe)

POEIolol11

~
TCEQ SAMPLE 10 1#

~I I I I ~I I I I ~I I I I ~I I I I
ULLLLlJ ULLLLlJ UlLLLlJ LLLLLLlJ

TCEQ SAMPlE 101# TCEQ SAMPlE 10 1# TCEQ SAMPLE 10 1# TCEQ SAMPlE 10 j

CHLORINE RESIDUAL _:::;...;:""'--#- _c2/•
Water analyses are required by law (30 TAC 290). I acknowledge that this Water
System will be billed for !he testing performed per this request and that the water
system is liable for all charges associated with this request.

(iLLS5e- (I InstNcUons for sample cotlectlon and submission are avaliaiM on request from the
Public Drinking Wat.,. SKUon of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

PrinlName .

r;>Y31 , ~~fJ.elJ .L.. 8 '-1:.-LABORATORY USE ONLY LAB NAME: ~ >

LAB No. -fl!::fo ~:J. ~ I-oJ\ DATE RECEIVEoc')jJ~/o/i L~GATE~ORTEDfEB 2 7
LOG·IN REVIEW

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM Date,n I ;....J~ tL By:~
1 [ 1All MINERAlS 10TPlASTIC 150.1,300.0 13 [ IVOC 2-40 ml GlASS 524.2

0. F. 1103.504. pH, Cond, T.p A1k.HC03.C03. TDS SM 2501B. SM 2520B
Ascort>lc Acid, HCI, Iced, 14Day Hold Tme

Iced. 7 Day Hold Time

lA [ 1 NITRATE/NITRITE 100 ml PlASTIC 353.2, 300.0
14 [ 1TRIHAlOMETHANES 2-40 ml GLASS 502.2

Iced, 48 Hour Hold Ttme. < 0.2 mgI1. chlorine

lC)<ETRATE 100 ml PlASTIC
Sodium Thiosulfate, Iced, 14Day Hold T1mo

300.0

Iced, 14Day Hold Time, :.0.2 mgI1. chlorine
2-60 ml GlASS18 [ 1HAlOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 552.2

10TPlASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1
Ammonium Chloride, Iced. 14Day Hold Tme

2 [ 1All METAlS

No Field Preservation. 14Day Hold Tme
16 [I RADIOCHEMiCAl GRAB 1 GAl PlASTIC 900.0,904.0,905.0

2A [ 1 METAlS 14 GROUP (ICP) 10TPlASTIC 200.8, 200.7 903.1,901.1,906.0/lJ. Be. ea. Cr.Cu. Fe. Pb. Mn. Ni, Na, Ag, 20. ca, Mg No Field PreselVation. 5 Day Hold Trno SM7500-UC
No F'oeId Preservation, 14Day Hold Tome

[ 1 SINGLE METAL 1 QTPlASTIC 200.8.200.7,245.1 16 [I RADIOCHEMiCAl COMPOSITE 900.0,904.0.905.0
/lJ, Sb, As, ea, Be. Cd.Ct. Cu.Fe. Pb, Mn. Hg, M. Ag, TI. 20 903.1,901.1,906.050. Na, (Hardness ca, Mg)

No F'oeId Preservation. 5 Day Hold Tome SM7500-UC
No Field Preservation, 14Day Hold TtmO

[Il0F4 [ 120F4 [ )30F4 ( 140F4
1 GAl PlASTIC 10TPlASTIC 10TPlASTIC 1 QTPlASTIC

[ 1 ONLY

8 [ 1 SEMIVOlATILES (SOC5) 1 QTGLASS 525.2 [ I OTHER

Sodium SuIf'~e. HCl, Iced. 14day Hold T1mo [ 1None [I Sod;"'" Sutroto ( 1SOdium ThIosulfate ( I Other.

WHITE-Lab YELLOW· Sampler PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD· Water System



Final Analysis Report
LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 27-Feb-04
====="~':::::':: ..:'.:.'.::.:=- ==============:. -_..__.__...=====
CLIENT:
Lab Order:
Project:

Lab 10:

Spring Valley WSC
0402231
WS 1550044

0402231-001

Client Sample 10: 00 1
File No: 28379

Collection Date: 2/17/200411:15:00 AM
Matrix: DRINKING WATER

-------- .._ .._ ... ---------------------------------
Analyses Result Qual M CL PQL Units DF Batch 10 Date Analyzed

ANIONS BY ION CHROMATOGRAPHY
Nitrogen, Nitrate (As N) 0.32

E300
10 0.01 mglL

Analyst: WR
24274 2123120049:14:49PM

r'"- ...-._-- .......I Li --'---l

: (J !.

I ~'.i . '~l r-- .
I l' i
i I

1

..j

......_._-- ._---------------------_.
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recoveryoutside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 1 of3
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l Environment()
Laboratory
Services
The Solution Lab

November 06,2003

Water Utilities Official
Spring Valley WSC
P.O. Box 399
lorena, Texas 76655-3105

TEL:
FAX
RE: WS 1550044
Order No. 0306391

On 6/27/2003 8:00:00 AM, lCRA Environmental laboratory Services (ElS) received 2
samples for analyses under Order No. 0306391.

The following revised report provides results related only to the sample(s) as received
for the above referenced order number. The results were derived in accordance with
the referenced methods, unless otherwise noted. The Case Narrative provides
explanations for all revisions and, if applicable, any deviations from the methods.

We recently discovered an error which caused nitrate analysis for some samples to
exceed hold time standards rendering those results invalid. We immediately
implemented corrective actions to prevent reoccurrence. The Public Drinking Water
Section of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) is aware of the
error. Only those nitrate analyses which did not meet the standard are invalid as noted
in the attached Case Narrative. We will credit your account for any affected analysis
and if TCEQ requires re-sampling of your system for nitrate analysis, we will incur any
associated costs.

If you have questions regarding your compliance status, please contact Debra Cerda
(512-239-6045) or Gary Regner (512-239-4528) at TCEQ. ElS will not reproduce this
report, except in full, and with written authorization from the client. We apologize for
any inconvenience and thank you for your understanding in this matter.

Sincerely,

·uzJL
/":dra Green

Project Manager

3505 Montopolis Drive * Austin, Texas 78744 * (512) 356-6022 * (512) 356-6021 FAX

Lower Colorado River Authority * P. O. Box 220 * Austin, Texas 78767



o o
LCRA Environmental Laboratorv' Services Date: 06-Nov-03

CLIENT:
Project:
Lab Order:

Spring Valley WSC
WS 1550044
0306391

CASE NARRATIVE

Analytical Comments for METHOD 300_ W, SAMPLE 0306391-0IA: Nitrate result is qualified with
an "H" flag, indicating the analysis was performed after the regulatory holding time expired, and is
therefore regarded as invalid. The data is provided for informational purposes only.

Page 1 ofl



Final Analysis Report
LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 06-Nov-03

CLIENT: Spring Valley WSC Client Sample ID: 001
Lab Order: 0306391 File No: 25218
Project: WS 1550044 Collection Date: 6/25/2003 10:20:00 AM
LabID: 0306391-01 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result Qual MCL PQL Units DFBatchID Date Analyzed

HARDNESS M2340 B Analyst: MLP
Hardness, Calcium/Magnesium (As 135 1.32 mglL 20493 7/1/2003
CaC03)

ANIONS BY ION CHROMATOGRAPHY E300 Analyst: WR
Chloride 31.0 250 1.00 mg/L 1 20690 7/14/20038:19:54 Ptl
Fluoride 0.16 4 0.01 mglL 1 20690 7/14120038:19:54 Ptl
Nitrogen, Nitrate (As N) 0.13 H 10 0.01 mg/L 1 20690 7/14120038:19:54 Ptl
Sulfate 45.7 250 1.00 mglL 1 20690 7/14/20038:19:54 Ptl

ALKALINITY M2320 B Analyst: CMM
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate (As CaC03) 109 2 mg/LCaC03 20468 6130/2003
Alkalinity, Carbonate (As CaC03) ND 2 mg/LCaC03 20468 6130/2003
Alkalinity, Phenolphthalein ND 2 mg/LCaC03 20468 6130/2003
Alkalinity, Total (As CaC03) 109 2 mg/LCaC03 20468 6130/2003

CONDUCTANCE E120.1 Analyst: LW
Specific Conductance @ 25"C 417 0 0 pmhos/cm 20427 6127/2003

PH E150.1 Analyst: CMM
pH 7.41 8.5 0 pH units 20435 6127/2003

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS E160.1 Analyst: LW
Total Dissolved Solids (Residue, 241 1000 5.00 mg/L 20520 6130/2003
Filterable)

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 1 of3



0 0
LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 06-Nov-03

CLIENT: Spring Valley WSC Client Sample ID: 001
Lab Order: 0306391 File No: 25218
Project: WS 1550044 Collection Date: 6/25/2003 10:20:00 AM
LabID: 0306391-02 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result Qual MCL PQL Units DFBatchID Date Analyzed

VOLATILES BY GeMS E524.2 Analyst: JP
1,1,1 ,2-Tetrachloroethane NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,1,1- Trichloroethane NO 200 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

1,1 ,2,2- Tetrachloroethane NO 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,1,2-Trichloroethane NO 5 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,1-Dichloroethane NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,1-Dichloroethene NO 7 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 612712003 3:22:00 PII

1,1-Dichloropropene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

1,2,3-Trichloropropane NO 1.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

1,2,4- Trichlorobenzene NO 70 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene NO 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane NO 0.2 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,2-Dibromoethane NO 0.05 1.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 PII

1,2-Dichlorobenzene NO 600 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

1,2-Dichloroethane NO 5 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/2712003 3:22:00 PII

1,2-Dichloropropane NO 5 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,3,5- Trimethylbenzene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

1,3-Dichlorobenzene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

1,3-Dichloropropane NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27120033:22:00 PII

1,4-Dichlorobenzene NO 75 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

2,2-Dichloropropane NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

'2-Butanone (MEK) NO 5.0 IJglL 1 20439 6127120033:22:00 PI\

2-Chlorotoluene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

2-Hexanone NO 5.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

4-Chlorotoluene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PI\

4-lsopropyltoluene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) NO 2.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

Acetone NO 10 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PI\

Acrylonitrile NO 5.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Benzene NO 5 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Bromobenzene NO 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Bromochloromethane NO 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PI\

Bromodichloromethane 14.5 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Bromoform 3.6 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Bromomethane NO 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 PI\

Butyl benzene NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

Carbon Disulfide NO 5.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Carbon Tetrachloride NO 5 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

Chlorobenzene NO 100 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PII

Chloroethane NO 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PII

Qualifiers: ... Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits
Page 2 on



0 0
LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 06-Nov-03

CLIENT: Spring Valley WSC Client Sample ID: 001
Lab Order: 0306391 File No: 25218
Project: WS 1550044 Collection Date: 6/25/2003 10:20:00AM
LabID: 0306391-02 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result Qnal MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

VOLATILES BY GeMS E524.2 Analyst: JP
Chloroform 11.9 1.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Chloromethane NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene NO 70 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

cis-1,3-0ichloropropene NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Oibromochloromethane 13.1 1.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Oibromomethane NO 1.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Dichlorodifluoromethane NO 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Ethyl methacrylate NO 5.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Ethylbenzene NO 700 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/2712003 3:22:00 Ptl

Hexachlorobutadiene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

lodomethane NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Isopropylbenzene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

m,p-Xylene NO 1.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27120033:22:00 Ptl

Methyl methacrylate NO 5.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Methylene chloride (OCM) NO 5 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

n-Propylbenzene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Naphthalene NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

o-Xylene NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

sec-Butylbenzene NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Styrene NO 100 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

tert-Butylbenzene NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Tetrachloroethene NO 5 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Tetrahydrofuran NO 5.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Toluene NO 1000 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Total Trihalomethanes 43.1 80 1.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 PI\

trans-1,2-0ichloroethene NO 100 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

trans-1,3-0ichloropropene NO 0.5 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Trichloroethene NO 5 0.5 1J9/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Trichlorofluoromethane NO 0.5 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Vinyl Acetate NO 5.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Vinyl chloride NO 2 1.0 IJglL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Xylenes, Total NO 10000 2.0 IJg/L 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 PI\

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

NO Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 3 on



o ;.:::.0
Public Water System

Water Analysis

REPORT TO: [l Check if New Address

Name

Address 1

Address 2

City. Siale. Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

Name

Address 1

Address 2

City. Stale. Zip

I acknowledge thai this Water System will be billed for the testing performed per
this requesl and that Ihe water system is liable for all charges associated
with this request.

,"",Jb:.~-t;$.,~1- ~4.',AA....:.d:h= _

BiAS2t=LL T~dd
Print Name

c;;..i)d-l
LAB No. 0 '3JO (p3q {-0 (

WATER SYSTEM IDNO: ~
(Required)

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: _

DATEffiME COLLECTED: ~ J2..J5J ~
Month Day Year

/O:k
• Military Time

SAMPLE: »ouline [ I Check [ I Quarterly (detect) [ I Priority

SOURCE: [ IGround [ ISurface [ IGU~lended [ INew Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

[l RAW; Source Name: _

[l DISTRIBUTION; location: --, _

11 ENTRY POINT(S); (list each E.P. in this sample) (fit 02//.~i~
LLl.J LLLJ LLLJ LLLJ LLLJ

CHLORINE RESIDUAL 02$re
Instruction for sample collectlon and submission are avallabl. on request 'rom the
Public Drinking Water Section of the Tnas Natural Resource Conservalion Commission

LABORATORY USE ONLY
LAB NAME: ~ ~~

DATE RECEIVED: = ~
EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM Date:i.elJ.-:l- \02By:J...t?:::..J- _

1 I IAll MINERALS 1 QTPLASTIC 150.1.300.0
, 'CI. F. N03. 504. pH. Condo T·P A1k.HC03. C03. TOS SM 2501B. SM 2520B

Iced. 7 Day Hold Time

lA [ J NITRATEINITRITE 100 ml PLASTIC 353.2. 300.0

Iced. 48 Hour Hold Time

lC [ J NITRATE 100 ml PLASTIC 3000 - -t- f(
Iced. 14 Day Hold Time &5C2~~ IC~~I\ I l\0

r I '\ V ........ .
2 [JAllMETAlS WfMN03 TOop~e;:i245.1 <b

No Field Preservation. 14 Day Hold Time

2A [ I METALS 14 GROUP (ICP) 1 QTPLASTIC 200.8.200.7
AJ. Be. Ba. Cr. Cu. Fe. Pb. Mn. Ni. Na. Ag. Zn. Ca. Mg

No Field Preservation. 14 Day Hold Time

I I SINGLE METAL 1 QT PLASTIC 200.8.200.7.245.1~a~kk~~~~~~~~~n~
S8. Na. (Hardness Ca. Mg)

No Field Preservation. 14 Day Hold Time

[ ) ONLY

16 [ J RADIOCHEMICAL 1 GAL PLASTIC 900.0. 804.0 903.1
SM 75OQ.UC

No Field Preservabon. 5 Day Hold Time

17 [ 1 ASBESTOS lQTPLASTIC

leed. 48 Hour Hold Time

WHITE-lab YELLOW - Sampler

Asco<bic Acid. HCI.lced. 14 Oay Hold Time

[ ]VOC 2 40 mL GLA 55 S242

14 I J TRIHAlOMETHANES 2-40 ml GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

SodiumThiosulfate. Iced. 14 Day Hold Time

[ ] MTHM - Potential 3-40 ml GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

No Field Preservation. 7 Day Hold Time

0<5
Ammonium ChJoride.lced. 14 Day Hold Time

18 [J HAlOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2·60 mL GLASS 552.2

1 QTGLASS4 [J INSECTICIDES (SOC1) 505

Sodium Thiosulfate. Iced. 7 Day Hold Time

6 [ IHERBICIDES (SOC3) soo ml GLASS 515.1

Sodium Thiosulfate. k:ed. 14 Day Hold Time

8 [ ] SEMIVOLATllES (SOC5) 1 QTGLASS 525.2

I L.E DSodium Sotfite. HCI.lced. 14 day Hold TimeMA

JW_ER -----
PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD - Water System



r,~".TCEQ

o o
Public Water System - -

Water Analysis

.;tJ.)OI&"

o 3o(P ?:>q I - D;;)..

WATERSYSTEMIDNO: ~

(Required)

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: _

DATEITIME COLLECTED: ~ al5I J::211J
Month Day Year I~k'Miliary Time

REPORT TO: [1 Check if New Address

__ .........._"-1 ...' _ .........~__

Name

Address 1

Address 2

City. Slate. Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

Name

Address 1

Address 2

Cily. Slate, Zip

I acknowledge that this Waler Syslem will be billed for the testing performed per
this requesl and that the waler syslem is liable for all charges associated
with this request.

SAMPLE: )«Routine [ 1 Check [ 1 Quarterly (detect) [ 1 Priority

SOURCE: [ 1 Ground [ 1 Surface [ 1 GUJ ~Iended [ 1 New Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

[1 RAW; Source Name: _

[1 DISTRIBUTION; Location: _

(1 ENTRY POINT(S); (List each E.P. in this sample)

LUJ LLU LLU LLU LLU
CHLORINE RESIDU~ _~

f? l.L5 5 r;. --Judd Instruction for sample collection and submission are avallabl' on request from the
Public Drinking Water Section of the Taxas Natural Resource Conservation CommissionPrint Name

1S~~ f)'C
fJS8 DATE REPORTED:

LAB NAME: GC{?iJ-

DATE RECEIVED:1e!2-:l/o?> JUL 16 ZOO3
G-IN REVIEW

LABORATORY USE ONLY

LAB No. _""---""""=--'-=--'--'- _

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERSAND FOR~te:~BY: ~

[ J ALL MINERALS 1 QT PLASTIC
CI, F. N03. 504. pH. CondoT·P Alk. HC03, C03. T05

150.1.300.0
SM 2501B. SM 2520B

ked. 7 Day Hofd Time

100 mL PLASTIClA [ J NITRATEINITRITE 353.2. 300.0

Iced. 48 Hour Hold Time

100 mL PLASTIClC [ 1 NITRATE 300.0

Iced, 14 Day Hold Time

2 [ J ALL METALS 1 QT PLASTIC 200.8.200.7.245.1

No Field Preset'Valion, 14 Day Hold Time

2A [ 1 METAlS 14 GROUP (ICP) 1 QTPLASTIC 200.8. 200.7
AI. Be, Be. Cr. Cu. Fe. Pb. Mn. Ni. Na, Ag. Zn, Ca. Mg

No Field preservaUon. 14 Day Hold Time

[ J SINGLE METAL 1 QTPLASTIC 200.8.200.7,245.1
AI. 5b. As. Be, Be. Cd. Cr. Cu. Fe. Pb. Mn. Hg, Ni. Ag, TI. Zn
Se, Na. (Hardness Ca. Mg)

No Field Preservation, 14 Day Hold 1mB

[ J ONLY

16 [ ] RADIOCHEMICAL 1 GAL PLASTIC 900.0. 804.0 903.1
SM 7500-UC

No FI8Id Preservation. 5 Day Hold Time

17 I JASBESTOS lQTPLASTIC

Iced. 48 Hour Hold Tme

WHITE-Lab YELLOW - Sampler

2..40 ml GLASa 621.2

Asalrbic Acid. HCI. Iced, 14 Day Hold Time

14 [J TRIHALOMETHANES 502.2 or 524.22-40 mL GLASS

Sodium ThiosuKate, Jced. 14 Day HoJd Time

[ 1 MTHM - Potential 3-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

No Field Preservation, 7 Day Hold Time

18 [J HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GLASS 552,2

Ammonium Chloride, ked, 14 Day Hold Time

4 [J INSECTICIDES (SOC1) 1 QTGLASS 505

Sodium Thiosulfate. Iced. 7 Day HokJ Time

6 [ J HERBICIDES (SOC3) soo mL GLASS 515.1

Sodium Thiosulfate. Iced, 14 Day HoW Time

8 [ ] SEMIVOLATILES (SOC5) 1 QTGLASS 525.2

Sodium Suffile. Hel, Iced. 14 day Hold Time

[ ]OTHER _

PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD - Water System



Page 116 o **COpy - Central Office ** 0 PWS / 1550044 / CA
District - 9 MCLENNAN .

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BUREAU OF LABORATORIES
WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

Submitter Identification Number: 1550044

SPRING VALLEY WSC

PO BOX 399
LORENA, TX 76655

Laboratory Number:
Sample Type:
Sample Source:
Entry Points:
Collector Remarks:

EP309670 Date Collected: 06/25/2003
Date Received: 06/27/2003
Date Reported: 08/08/2003LKL 16

001

Constituent Name

Radium 228
Gross Beta
Gross Alpha Particle Activity

Result Units +/-

< 1.0 pCill
< 4.0 pCi/l
< 2.0 pCi/l



o
WATER SYSTEM ID NO: ~

(Required)

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: :;:~;::r' C': ' .. '/'. '.:. ;::', ";7.:::

DATEfTlME COLLECTED: ~ ~ ~ ~Qb
SAMPLE: XRouline [ lCheck [ lQuarterly (detect) [ l Priority

SOURCE: [ lGround [ lSurface [ lGUI ~Iended [ lNew Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

[J RAW; Source Name: _

[J DISTRIBUTION; Location: _

t'l ENTRY POINT(S); (List each E.P. in this sample)

LQlQ.L1J LLLJ LLLJ LLLJ LLLJ
CHLORINE RESIDU~~~

REPORT TO: [J Check if New Address

Instruction for sampl. collection and submission are Ivatlabl. on request from the
Public Drinking Wat.r Section of the Texas Natural Resource Cons&rVatlon Commission

.;1.5018"
o 3o{P ?Jq I - D;;J..

LAB NAME: Gc12 Lj..:f>~ f)' C

DATE RECEIVED:'e/2-q{C8 v'9{) DATE REPORTED: JUL 16 2003
G-INREVIEW

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FOR~te:~8Y: ~

I

Name

Address 1

Address 2

BILL TO; (If other than above)

Name

Address 1

Address 2

City, State, Zip

I acknowledge lhalthis Waler Syslem will be billed for the lesling performed per
this request and Ihatlhe waler syslem is liable for all charges associated
with this request.

_f? l.L5 51E
Prinl Name

LABORATORY USE ONLY

LAB No. ---'''''-,",,-,~'---=::''-!....L _

[ I ALL MINERALS 1 OT PLASTIC
Ct, F. N03. 504, pH, Cond, T·P AIl<, HC03, C03, TOS

150.1,300.0
SM 2501B, SM 2520B

Iced,7 OayHold Time

lA I I NITRATE/NITRITE 100 mL PLASTIC 353.2,300.0

Iced,48 Hour HoldTime

100 mL PLASTIClC [ I NITRATE 300.0

Iced, 14bay Hold Time

2 [ I ALL METALS 10TPLASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1

No FIO!d Preservation,14OoyHold TIITlO

2A I I METALS 14 GROUP (ICP) 10TPLASTIC 200.8, 200.7
PI, Be, Be, Cr. Cu, Fe,Pb. Mn. NI.Na.Ag. zn. Ca. Mg

No FieldPresOlVa6on.14DayHoldTime

I I SINGLE METAL 10TPLASTIC 200.8.200.7,245.1
PI. Sb.As. Be, Be, Cd,Cr. Cu. Fe.Pb, Mn, Hg, Nl.Ag, TI, zn
So. Na. (Hardness Ca. Mg)

No Fleld PresOIVa6on.14DayHold Time

II ONLY

16 [ I RADIOCHEMICAL 1 GAL PLASTIC 900.0, 804.0 903.1
SM7500-UC

No FieldPreSOlVation,5 DayHold TIITlO

I I ASBESTOS lOT PLASTIC

Iced.48 Hour Hold Tome

WHITE-Lab YELLOW - Sampler

13 ~VOC 2-40 ml Gl ASS

( AscotbIcAcid. HCt.Iced.14 DayHold Tome

621.2

14 [I TRIHALOMETHANES 2:40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

SodiumThiosuWate.Iced, 14DayHold Time

[ IMTHM-Polentiai 3-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

No FieldPreserva6on.7 DayHold Time

18 I I HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GLASS 552.2

AmmoniumChloride.Iced.14DayHoldTome

4 I )INSECTICIDES (SOC1) 10TGLASS 505

SodiumThiosuWate.Iced,7 DayHold TIITlO

soo mL GLASS 515.16 I I HERBICIDES (SOC3)

SodklmThiosulfate.Iced. 14DayHold TIITlO

8 I I SEMIVOLATILES (SOC5) 10TGLASS 525.2

SodiumSuIf"~e.HCt, Iced. 14dayHold Tome

IIOTHER _

PINK-TRWA GOLDENROD - Waler System



... 0 0..

LeRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 16-Jul-03

CLIENT: Spring Valley WSC Client Sample ID: 001
Lab Order: 0306391 File No: 25218
Project: WS 1550044 Collection Date: 6/25/2003 10:20:00 AM
LabID: 0306391-02 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

VOLATILES BY GeMS
)

E524.2 Analyst: JP
1,1 ,1,2- Tetrachloroethane NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,1,1-Trichloroethane NO 200 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl
1,1 ,2,2- Tetrachloroethane NO 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 p~

1,1,2-Trichloroethane NO 5 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,1-Dichloroethane NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,1-Dichloroethene NO 7 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,1-Dichloropropene NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl
1,2,3- Trichloropropane NO 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,2,4- Trichlorobenzene NO 70 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene NO 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane NO 0.2 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl
1,2-Dibromoethane NO 0.05 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,2-Dichlorobenzene NO 600 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl
1,2-Dichloroethane NO 5 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl
1,2-Dichloropropane NO 5 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,3,5-Trimethyl~enzene NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl

1,3-Dichlorobenzene NO 0.5 J1g/L 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

1,3-Dichloropropane NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

1,4-Dichlorobenzene NO 75 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

2,2-Dichloropropane NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl

2-Butanone (MEK) NO 5.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl

2-Chlorotoluene NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl
2-Hexanone NO 5.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 Ptl
4-Chlorotoluene NO 0.5 J1g/L 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl

4-lsopropyltoluene NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) NO 2.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Acetone NO 10 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl

Acrylonitrile NO 5.0 J1g/L 1 20439 6127/20033:22:00 Ptl
Benzene NO 5 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Bromobenzene NO 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Bromochloromethane NO 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

C:::Bromodichloromethane -1·4;5:=> 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

CBromoform : 3;6::::::::> 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Bromomethane NO 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Butyl benzene NO 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Carbon Disulfide NO 5.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/20033:22:00 Ptl

Carbon Tetrachloride NO 5 0.5 J1g/L 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Chlorobenzene NO 100 0.5 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Chloroethane NO 1.0 J1gJL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 Ptl

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits
Page 2 of3



.. 8 @~..
LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 16-Jul-03

CLIENT: Spring Valley WSC Client Sample ID: 001
Lab Order: 0306391 File No: 25218
Project: WS 1550044 Collection Date: 6/25/2003 10:20:00 AM
LabID: 0306391-02 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

VOLATILES BY GeMS E524.2 Analyst: JP
"Chloroform 11:9:0:::::. 1.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~

Chloromethane NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 P~
cis-1,2-0ichloroethene NO 70 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 P~
cis-1,3-0ichloropropene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~

~Di5romQ¢.filOrolTl-etITane r3:1~ 1.0 pg/L 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 P~
Oibromomethane NO 1.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Oichlorodifluoromethane NO 1.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Ethyl methacrylate NO 5.0 pgfL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 P~
Ethylbenzene NO 700 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Hexachlorobutadiene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
lodomethane NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Isopropylbenzene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
m,p-Xylene NO 1.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Methyl methacrylate NO 5.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Methylene chloride (OCM) NO 5 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
n-Propylbenzene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Naphthalene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
o-Xylene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
sec-Butylbenzene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Styrene NO 100 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
tert-Butylbenzene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Tetrachloroethene NO 5 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Tetrahydrofuran NO 5.0 pgfL 1 20439 6/27/2003 3:22:00 P~
Toluene NO 1000 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Total Trihalomethanes 43.1 80 1.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
trans-1,2-0ichloroethene NO 100 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
trans-1,3-0ichloropropene NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Trichloroethene NO 5 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Trichlorofluoromethane NO 0.5 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Vinyl Acetate NO 5.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Vinyl chloride NO 2 1.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~
Xylenes, Total NO 10000 2.0 pgfL 1 20439 6127/2003 3:22:00 P~

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 3 of3



TCEQ
REPORT TO: [J Check if New Address

j&A·
rA..r,~v..·,;;

Public Water System
Water Analysis

Name

Address 1

Pi'J EO}~399
Address 2

City, State, Zip

BILL TO: (If other than above)

Name

Address 1

Address 2

City, State, Zip

I acknowledge that this Water System will be billed for the testing performed per
this request and that the water system is liable for all charges associated
with this request.

~.MR..J!.. ~(,A<bh
Signature (System Official) (J,o"t>-"""'C;;.:o..=-------

. [ilAS2gL L T~del
PrinlName

Ii' I >i>i I .~~I,,--..I '1'1 I,,jj I .." I
~

(Required)

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: '?pI-;;; ir; IF.'\ L i.. f ...·"'.'~<:

WATER SYSTEM 10 NO:

DATEfTlME COLLECTED: ~ gJ5j d::2:0
Month Day Year

/0:20
~ililary Time

SAMPLE: ~ouline [ ICheck [ IQuarterly (detect) [ IPriority

SOURCE: [ IGround [ ) Surface [ ] GU~lended [ ] New Source

SAMPLING LOCATION:

[J RAW; Source Name: _

[J DISTRIBUTION; Location: .-- __

1J ENTRY POINT(S); (List each foP. in this sample) (;::it02/1,iS
~ LLLJ LLLJ LLLJ LLLJ

CHLORINE RESIDUAL c2~ r

Instruction for sample collection and submission are available on request from the
Public Drinking Water Section of the Texas Natural Resource Conservation CommIssion

Ol~d-'
03Q(,3Q (-0 (

LABORATORY USE ONLY

LAB No. ~~~"-"<"':'<O-I'-'-_-=--'- _

EACH BLOCK REQUIRES SEPARATE CONTAINERS AND FORM Date:.teJJ.-:l- \0'2By: &::::
1 MALL MINERALS 1 OT PLASTiC 150.1,300.0

''''cr, F. N03, S04, pH, Cond, T·PA1k,HC03. C03, TDS SM 2501B, SM 2520B

Iced, 7 DayHoldTllTle

lA [ ) NITRATE/NITRITE 100 mL PLASTIC 353.2, 300.0

Iced, 48 HourHoldTime

lC [ ) NITRATE 50~\ 300.0 \ r* ~
Iced, 14 DayHoldTime & -~......~f\.l I AQ,- "V 0-_ •••

2 [)ALLMETALS WfMNe3 TOopM~245.1 (!)
No FIOId Preservation,14 DayHold TllTle

2A [ ) METALS 14 GROUP (ICP) 10TPLASTIC 200.8,200.7
I'J, Be, Ba, Cr,Cu. Fe, Pb, Mo, NI,Na,Ag, In, Ca, Mg

NoFIOId Preservation,14 DayHoldTllTle

[ ) SiNGLE METAL lOT PLASTIC 200.8,200.7,245.1~. ___ ~~~~~ __ K~nln
So, Na, (Hardness Ca,Mg)

No Field Preservation,14 DayHold TIITII

[ ) ONLY

16 [ ) RADIOCHEMICAL 1 GAL PLASTIC 900.0, 804.0903.1
SM 7500-UC

No FIOId Preservation,5 DayHold TllTle

,I" [ )ASBESTOS lOT PLASTIC

Iced, 48 Hour Hold Time

WHITE-Lab YELLOW - Sempler

I 13 [ )VOC 240 mL GLASS 5242

~Astorbic Acid, Her, Iced, 14 DayHoldTllTle

14 r ) TRIHALOMETHANES 240 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

Sodium ThlosuWate,lced,14 DayHold TIITII

( ) MTHM - Potential 3-40 mL GLASS 502.2 or 524.2

No Field Preservation,7 DayHold Time

~(5 18 [ ) HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA) 2-60 mL GLASS 552.2

Ammonium Chloride, Iced. 14 DayHold Time

4 [ ) INSECTICIDES (SOC1) 10TGLASS 505

Sodium ThiosuWate,Iced, 7 Day Hold TllTle

6 [ ) HERBICIDES (SOC3) 500 mL GLASS 515.1

SodIum Thiosulfate,Iced, 14 DayHoldTIITII

8 [ISEMIVOLATILES (SOC5) 10TGLASS 525.2

Sodium surme,HCI. Iced, 14 day Hold Time

[ )OTHER _

I
PINK~TRWA GOLDENROD - Wefer System



"- GJ), '," 0
LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 16-Jul-03

CLIENT: Spring Valley WSC Client Sample ID: 001
Lab Order: 0306391 File No: 25218
Project: WS 1550044 Collection Date: 61251200310:20:00 AM
LabID: 0306391-01 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result Qual MCL PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

HARDNESS M2340 B Analyst: MLP
Hardness, Calcium/Magnesium (As 135 1.32 mglL 20493 7/1/2003
CaC03)

ANIONS BY ION CHROMATOGRAPHY E300 Analyst: WR
Chloride 31.0 250 1.00 mglL 20690 7/14/20038:19:54 Ptl

Fluoride 0.16 4 0.01 mglL 20690 7/14/20038:19:54 Ptl

Nitrogen, Nitrate (As N) 0.13 10 0.01 mglL 20690 7/14/20038:19:54 Ptl

Sulfate 45.7 250 1.00 mg/L 20690 7/14/20038:19:54 Ptl

ALKALINITY M2320 B Analyst: CMM
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate (As CaC03) 109 2 mglLCaC03 20468 6/30/2003

Alkalinity, Carbonate (As CaC03) ND 2 mglLCaC03 20468 6/30/2003

Alkalinity, Phenolphthalein ND 2 mg/LCaC03 20468 6130/2003

Alkalinity, Total (As CaC03) 109 2 mg/LCaC03 20468 6130/2003

CONDUCTANCE E120.1 Analyst: LW
Specific Conductance @ 25°C 417 0 0 pmhoslcm 20427 6/27/2003

PH E150.1 Analyst: CMM
pH 7.41 8.5 0 pH units 20435 6/27/2003

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS E160.1 Analyst: LW
Total Dissolved Solids (Residue, 241 1000 5 mglL 20520 6/30/2003
Filterable)

Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Page 1 of3



o TeD Departmentof H(;lth
BUREAU OF LABORATORIES

CLiA #4500660644
CONFIDENTIAL LABORATORY REPORT
LEAD/COPPER LAB ANALYSIS

1100 WEST 49TH STREET 0
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78756-3194

(512) 458-7318 oo
A

o o

o SUBMITTER
oo
o

SPRING VALLEY WATER SUPPLY CORP
KEN MAYS
PO BOX 399
LORENA TX 76655-3105

Action Levels: Lead(Pb) = 0.015 mg/L Copper (Cu) = 1.300 mg/L
o o
o

LAB NUMBER: 020005674 SAMPLE NUMBER: 1 Year: 02 Period: 3
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N COPPER PLUMBING W/ LEAD JOINTS: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02 COLLECTION DATE: 11/14/2002
COLLECTION ADDRESS: EDDIE MOORE 235 COUNTRY SPRING RD LORENA

o
o ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:

COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:
<0.0003 mg/L
0.0609 mg/L

o

o o
o

LAB NUMBER: 020005675 SAMPLE NUMBER: 2 Year: 02 Period: 3
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N COPPER PLUMBING W/ LEAD JOINTS: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02 COLLECTION DATE: 11/14/2002
COLLECTION ADDRESS: KEN MAYS 2966 MACKEY RANCH RD MOODY TX

o

o ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:
COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:

<0.0003 mg/L
0.0639 mg/L

o

o o
o

LAB NUMBER: 020005676 SAMPLE NUMBER: 3 Year: 02 Period: 3
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N COPPER PLUMBING W/ LEAD JOINTS: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02 COLLECTION DATE: 11/14/2002
COLLECTION ADDRESS: LINDA BRANDON 3240 MACKEY RANCH RD

o

o ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:
COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:

0.00035 mg/L
0.0848 mg/L

o
o o
o

LAB NUMBER: 020005677
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02
COLLECTION ADDRESS: ROBERT

SAMPLE NUMBER: 4 Year: 02 Period: 3
COPPER PLUMBING W/ LEAD JOINTS: N

COLLECTION DATE: 11/13/2002
KUNZE 15796 CHAPEL RD LORENA TX

o
~

O~:g

~Cl _

01
01

ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

LEAD (Ph) RESULTS:
COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:

<0.0003 mg/L
0.0120 mg/L

o

o

o

o PAGE:
TCEQ will send new bottles for any rejected sample.

DATE REPORTED: 12/05/2002 01



o TeO Departmentof H()lth 1100 WEST 49TH STREET 0
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78756-3194

(512) 458-7318 oo
A

o

BUREAU OF LABORATORIES
CLiA #45D0660644

CONFIDENTIAL LABORATORY REPORT

LEAD/COPPER LAB ANALYSIS o
o o
o SUBMITTER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 1550044 o
o

SPRING VALLEY WATER SUPPLY CORP
KEN MAYS o

o
PO BOX 399
LORENA TX 76655-3105 o

Action Levels: Lead(Pb) = 0.015 mg/L Copper (Cu) = 1.300 mg/L

o o
o

LAB NUMBER: 020005678 SAMPLE NUMBER: 5 Year: 02 Period: 3
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N COPPER PLUMBING w/ LEAD JOINTS: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02 COLLECTION DATE: 11/14/2002
COLLECTION ADDRESS: CORY PRIEST 1921 MOCKINGBIRD LN MOODY TX

o
o ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:

COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:
0.0015 mg/L
0.0585 mg/L

o
o o

o
LAB NUMBER: 020005679
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02
COLLECTION ADDRESS: RUSSELL

SAMPLE NUMBER: 6 Year: 02 Period: 3
COPPER PLUMBING w/ LEAD JOINTS: N

COLLECTION DATE: 11/14/2002
JUDD 5303 COTTON BELT PARKWAY

o

o ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:
COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:

0.00042 mg/L
0.0637 mg/L

o
o o

o
LAB NUMBER: 020005680 SAMPLE NUMBER: 7 Year: 02 Period: 3
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N COPPER PLUMBING w/ LEAD JOINTS: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02 COLLECTION DATE: 11/14/2002
COLLECTION ADDRESS: RUSSELL JUDD 5301 COTTON BELT PARKWAY

o
o ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:

COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:
0.00087 mg/L
0.0702 mg/L

o
o o
o

LAB NUMBER: 020005681
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02
COLLECTION ADDRESS: MIKE

SAMPLE NUMBER: 8 Year: 02 Period: 3
COPPER PLUMBING w/ LEAD JOINTS: N

COLLECTION DATE: 11/14/2002
WHITE 268 MITCHELL RD LORENA TX

o
gJ

O§
l!l
~
'"01-----------------------------
!

ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:
COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:

<0.0003 mg/L
0.0620 mg/L

o

o
o

o PAGE:

TCEQ will send new bottles for any rejected sample.
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o TeCs Department of H0lth 1100 WEST 49TH STREET 0
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78756-3194

(512) 458-7318 oo
A

BUREAU OF LABORATORIES
CLiA #45D0660644

CONFIDENTIAL LABORATORY REPORT
LEAD/COPPER LAB ANALYSIS oo

o o

o SUBMITTER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 1550044 o
SPRING VALLEY WATER SUPPLY CORP
KEN MAYSo 0
PO BOX 399
LORENA TX 76655-3105o 0

Action Levels: Lead (Pb) = 0.015 mg/L Copper (Cu) = 1.300 mg/L
o o

o
LAB NUMBER: 020005682 . SAMPLE NUMBER: 9 Year: 02 .Period: 3
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N COPPER PLUMBING w/ LEAD JOINTS: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02 COLLECTION DATE: 11/13/2002
COLLECTION ADDRESS: ROBERT TATE 5200 SPRING VALLEY RD

o

o ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:
COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:

<0.0003 mg/L
0.0615 mg/L

o
o o

o
LAB NUMBER: 020005683 SAMPLE NUMBER: 10 Year: 02 Period: 3
LEAD SERVICE LINE: N COPPER PLUMBING w/ LEAD JOINTS: N
DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/02 COLLECTION DATE: 11/14/2002
COLLECTION ADDRESS: RAY HADDOCK 6534 SPRING VALLEY RD LORENA

o
o ANALYZED: 12/02/2002

ANALYZED: 12/02/2002
LEAD (Pb) RESULTS:

COPPER (Cu) RESULTS:
0.00037 mg/L
0.0723 mg/L

o
o o
o o

o o

i 0 o
o o

o

o

o

o PAGE:
TCEQ will send new bottles for any rejected sample.
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